
Laredo Community College
Student Demographics

201620 - SPRING 2016

Total Headcount  8,713

Male

Female

 3,811

 4,902

 43.74%

 56.26%

 Enrollment Status

Full-Time Students

Part-Time Students

Female

Male  1,235

 1,235

 50.00%

 50.00%

Male

Female

 2,470  28.35%

 2,576

 3,667

 41.26%

 58.74%

 6,243  71.65%

 Declared Major

Academic Majors

Vocational Majors

Tech-Prep Majors

Male Female Total Percent

 2,582  3,440

 703  882

 526  580

 6,022

 1,585

 1,106

 69.12%

 18.19%

 12.69%

 Age Distribution

Age PercentMale Female Total

Under 18

18 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 30

31 - 40

Over 40

Total

 243  339

 1,656  2,225

 1,346  1,456

 285  389

 179  287

 102  206

 3,811  4,902

 3,881

 582

 2,802

 674

 466

 308

 8,713

 6.68%

 44.54%

 32.16%

 7.74%

 5.35%

 3.53%

 100.00%

Total Semester Credit Hours Generated:

Total Contact Hours Generated:

Total FTE Enrollment Count:

 67,009

 1,334,720

 5,584
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 Ethnic Distribution

PercentEthnicity Female TotalMale

Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanic

International

Asian

African American

Native Hawaiian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Multiracial

Unknown or Not Reported

Total

 3,652  4,757

 60  57

 75  66

 13  11

 5  7

 0  0

 2  2

 0  0

 4  2

 3,811  4,902

 8,409

 117

 141

 24

 12

 0

 4

 0

 6

 8,713

 96.51%

 1.34%

 1.62%

 0.28%

 0.14%

 0.00%

 0.05%

 0.00%

 0.07%

 100.00%

 Special Populations Distribution

 Student Classification

Enrollment
Male PercentFemale Total

Academically Disadvantage

Economically Disadvantage

Disabled

Limited-English Prof.

Discpl. Homemaker

Single Parent

 1,740  1,997

 2,112  2,867

 68  70

 960  1,084

 0  1

 16  32

 3,737

 4,979

 138

 2,044

 1

 48

 42.89%

 57.14%

 1.58%

 23.46%

 0.01%

 0.55%

Male PercentFemale Total

Freshman

Sophomore

Unclassified

Associate Degree

Baccalaureate or Above

Less than 30 semester credit hours.

More than 30 semester credit hours

but no more than 72.

More than 72 semester credit hours

but no Associate Degree or above earned.

Previously earned an Associate Degree.

Previously earned an Baccalaureate

or above degree.

 2,596  3,305

 910  1,143

 133  195

 147  207

 25  52

 5,901

 2,053

 328

 354

 77

 67.73%

 23.56%

 3.76%

 4.06%

 0.88%
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 Enrollment Status

Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent

Full-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Full-Time 

Number Percent Number Percent

Part-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Part-Time 

Totals Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Students

 88  62

 1,133  1,154

 14  19

 362  455

 2,179  3,171

 35  41

 150

 2,287

 33

 2,470  1,235  1,235

 2,576  3,667

 817

 5,350

 76

 6,243

 967

 7,637

 109

 450

 3,312

 49

 8,713  3,811  4,902

 517

 4,325

 60

 28.35%

 71.65%

 1.72%

 26.25%

 0.38%

 2.31%

 29.73%

 0.37%

 1.26%

 23.54%

 0.39%

 9.50%

 57.18%

 0.92%

 9.38%

 61.40%

 0.87%

 9.28%

 64.69%

 0.84%

 11.10%

 87.65%

 1.25%

 11.81%

 86.91%

 1.29%

 10.55%

 88.23%

 1.22%

 100.00%

 32.41%

 67.59%

 100.00%

 25.19%

 74.81%

 100.00%

 Student Education Intent

Total Enrollment Male Female

 Associate's degree

Certificate (less than 2 years)

Earn credits for transfer

Get a new or better job

Personal enrichment

No response

Bachelor degree

 1,618  2,221

 411  292

 1,356  1,880

 81  55

 65  99

 280  355

 0  0

 3,839

 703

 3,236

 136

 164

 635

 0

 18.57%

 4.72%

 15.56%

 0.93%

 0.75%

 3.21%

 0.00%

 25.49%

 3.35%

 21.58%

 0.63%

 1.14%

 4.07%

 0.00%

 44.06%

 8.07%

 37.14%

 1.56%

 1.88%

 7.29%

 0.00%

PercentNumberPercentNumberPercentNumber
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Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

 3,304  4,296

 286  374

 102  115

 39  23

 80  94

 7,600

 660

 217

 62

 174

 8,713  3,811  4,902

 87.23%

 7.57%

 2.49%

 0.71%

 2.00%

 100.00%

 86.70%

 7.50%

 2.68%

 1.02%

 2.10%

 87.64%

 7.63%

 2.35%

 0.47%

 1.92%

 100.00%  100.00%

 Tuition Status

In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

Total Semester 

Credit Hours

 57,829

 5,093

 1,949

 668

 1,470

 1,146,976

 104,624

 37,456

 15,200

 30,464

 Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

 67,009  1,334,720

Contact Hours
Total 
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Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Cigarroa Martin Nixon
Total

LISD

 65

 51

 75

 49

 73

 48

 213

 148

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 78.46%  65.33%  65.75%  69.48%

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

JB Alexander LBJ United
Total

UISDUnited South

 125  108  206  106

 87  84  157  76

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

 545

 404

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 69.60%  77.78%  76.21%  71.70%  74.13%
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Total Students 

LISD & UISD

Other

Schools

Zapata

High School

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

Total

LISD

Total

UISD

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Total

Students

 213  545

 148  404

 758

 552

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 69.48%

 16

 9

 193

 136

 967

 697 74.13%  72.82%  56.25%  70.47%  72.08%

Enrollment by Districts
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Laredo Community College

Student Demographics Spring 2016

Declared Major Detail

CIP Code Description Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1000000 Agriculture, General 23 0.26% 12 52.17% 11 47.83%

4020100 Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD) 48 0.55% 32 66.67% 16 33.33%

9010100 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 81 0.93% 19 23.46% 62 76.54%

11070100 Computer Science 82 0.94% 69 84.15% 13 15.85%

13010100 Education, General 12 0.14% 6 50.00% 6 50.00%

13020100 Bilingual and Multilingual Education 72 0.83% 3 4.17% 69 95.83%

13100100 Special Education and Teaching General 18 0.21% 1 5.56% 17 94.44%

13120200 Elementary Education and Teaching 169 1.94% 11 6.51% 158 93.49%

13120500 Secondary Education and Teaching 119 1.37% 62 52.10% 57 47.90%

13130500 English/Language Arts Teacher Education 63 0.72% 20 31.75% 43 68.25%

13131400 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 121 1.39% 80 66.12% 41 33.88%

13131500 Reading Teacher Education 3 0.03% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

13132500 French Language Teacher Education 1 0.01% 1 100.00% 0 0.00%

13133300 Latin Teacher Education 7 0.08% 2 28.57% 5 71.43%

14010100 Engineering, General 239 2.74% 197 82.43% 42 17.57%

23130400 Rhetoric and Composition 23 0.26% 1 4.35% 22 95.65%

24010200 General Studies 2,498 28.67% 1,042 41.71% 1,456 58.29%

26010100 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 326 3.74% 106 32.52% 220 67.48%

27010100 Mathematics, General 37 0.42% 19 51.35% 18 48.65%

38010100 Philosophy 2 0.02% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

40060100 Geology/Earth Sciences, General 3 0.03% 3 100.00% 0 0.00%

40080100 Physics, General 7 0.08% 5 71.43% 2 28.57%

42010100 Psychology, General 285 3.27% 61 21.40% 224 78.60%

43010300 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 532 6.11% 289 54.32% 243 45.68%

45020100 Anthropology 5 0.06% 0 0.00% 5 100.00%

45030100 Archeology 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

45060100 Economics, General 1 0.01% 1 100.00% 0 0.00%

45100100 Political Science and Government, General 38 0.44% 13 34.21% 25 65.79%

45110100 Sociology 45 0.52% 7 15.56% 38 84.44%

50030100 Dance, General 11 0.13% 2 18.18% 9 81.82%

50050100 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 12 0.14% 5 41.67% 7 58.33%

50070100 Art/Art Studies, General 105 1.21% 39 37.14% 66 62.86%

50090100 Music, General 49 0.56% 33 67.35% 16 32.65%

50090300 Music Performance, General 1 0.01% 1 100.00% 0 0.00%

51040100 Dentistry (DDS, DMD) 55 0.63% 13 23.64% 42 76.36%

51120100 Medicine (MD) 238 2.73% 87 36.55% 151 63.45%

51170100 Optometry (OD) 5 0.06% 3 60.00% 2 40.00%

51200200 Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regulatory Affairs (MS, PhD)19 0.22% 5 26.32% 14 73.68%

51240100 Veterinary Medicine (DVM) 39 0.45% 3 7.69% 36 92.31%

52020100 Business Administration and Management, General 471 5.41% 246 52.23% 225 47.77%

52030100 Accounting 58 0.67% 29 50.00% 29 50.00%

54010100 History, General 34 0.39% 20 58.82% 14 41.18%

99999999 Undecided Academic 64 0.73% 33 51.56% 31 48.44%

Total Enrollment Males Females

Academic Majors
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Laredo Community College

Student Demographics Spring 2016

Declared Major Detail

Academic Sub-Total 6,022 69.12% 2,582 42.88% 3,440 57.12%

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 85 0.98% 61 71.76% 24 28.24%

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 52 0.60% 23 44.23% 29 55.77%

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician55 0.63% 53 96.36% 2 3.64%

15090300 Petroleum Technology/Technician 91 1.04% 84 92.31% 7 7.69%

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 5 0.06% 4 80.00% 1 20.00%

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 58 0.67% 48 82.76% 10 17.24%

19070600 Child Development 109 1.25% 1 0.92% 108 99.08%

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 284 3.26% 167 58.80% 117 41.20%

43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science 59 0.68% 52 88.14% 7 11.86%

46030200 Electrician 18 0.21% 18 100.00% 0 0.00%

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 100 1.15% 89 89.00% 11 11.00%

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 26 0.30% 26 100.00% 0 0.00%

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 61 0.70% 60 98.36% 1 1.64%

47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician 70 0.80% 70 100.00% 0 0.00%

48050800 Welding Technology/Welder 57 0.65% 54 94.74% 3 5.26%

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 72 0.83% 13 18.06% 59 81.94%

51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant 67 0.77% 10 14.93% 57 85.07%

51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant 215 2.47% 72 33.49% 143 66.51%

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 89 1.02% 49 55.06% 40 44.94%

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer 101 1.16% 26 25.74% 75 74.26%

51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 30 0.34% 2 6.67% 28 93.33%

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 598 6.86% 124 20.74% 474 79.26%

51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training 55 0.63% 15 27.27% 40 72.73%

51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist. 172 1.97% 36 20.93% 136 79.07%

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 58 0.67% 17 29.31% 41 70.69%

52140100 Marketing /Marketing Management, General 37 0.42% 16 43.24% 21 56.76%

52140300 International Marketing 67 0.77% 39 58.21% 28 41.79%

Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total 2,691 30.88% 1,229 45.67% 1,462 54.33%

Grand Total 8,713 100.00% 3,811 43.74% 4,902 56.26%

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors
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